o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021
Advent Energy Limited and its controlled entities

40

16. Financial Instruments (continued)

b) Financial Instruments (continued)

ii. Fair Values
The fair values of:

 Term receivables are determined by discounting the cash flows, at the market interest rates

of similar securities, to their present value.
 Other assets and liabilities approximate their carrying value.

No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in
standardised form. Aggregate fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial
liabilities at balance date:

iii. Sensitivity Analysis

 Interest Rate Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:
 Consolidated
 2021 2020
Change in profit
— Increase in interest rate by 1% 1,588 743
— Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% - (371)

 2021 2020
 Carrying

Amount
Fair Value

Carrying
Amount

Fair Value

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 158,804 158,804 24,349 24,349

Trade and other receivables  75,928 75,928 4,880 4,880

Other assets 23,348 23,348 21,411 21,411

Financial assets 922,742 922,742 846,971 846,971

 1,180,822 1,180,822 897,611 897,611

Financial Liabilities

Financial liabilities 4,715,860 4,715,860 4,127,159 4,127,159

Trade and other payables 1,164,680 1,164,680 881,805 881,805

 5,880,540 5,880,540 5,008,964 5,008,964

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021
Advent Energy Limited and its controlled entities

41

16. Financial Instruments (continued)

b)  Financial Instruments (continued)

  iv. Liquidity risk

Liquidity is the risk that the group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with
its financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

The following are the contractual maturities at the end of the reporting period of financial liabilities.

30 June 2021